
Accessibility Survey

Prepared By

Rio Hondo Golf Course

10627 Old River School Road
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection

1/9/2017

Disability Access Consultants
(800) 743-7067



Finding

On-Site Finding See Above

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333990

The counter is a protruding object.

Adjust the counter so that it is no longer a
protruding object.

ADA 902, 307.2

Adjust the counter

Snack Bar

$450

Counter   :  Protruding Object

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

OnePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2018

$0.00

Counters  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Counter

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333968

An emergency communication system is
provided, though the controls and emergency
equipment are not identified by accessible
symbols.

Contact a certified elevator provider to perform
all renovation required.

ADA 407, 407.4.7.1.3

Replace existing elevator panel

Elevator

$800

Elevator , Emergency Communications  :  Emergency System

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator , Emergency
Communications

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 60.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333972

The highest tactile character height above the
finish floor is not compliant.

Provide compliant jamb marking for the
elevator.

ADA 703.4.1,CA 11B-703.4.1

Elevator
1st Floor

Unassigned

Elevator , Jamb Marking  :  Highest Tactile Character Height Above
Finish Floor

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator , Jamb Marking

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 17.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334865

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Administration
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 5 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 14.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334958

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Administration in Bar & Grill
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 9.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334959

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

Notes : Furniture obstructs latch side clearance.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Administration in Bar & Grill
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334950

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Brides Room
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334951

Has a door stop.

Remove the door stop.

ADA 404, 404.2.10,CA 11B-404.2.10

Remove door stop

Brides Room
Lever

$50

Door   :  Door Hardware

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334952

The height of the threshold at the entrance
door is greater than allowed for a vertical rise.

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the
recommended height.

ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Bevel existing threshold

Brides Room

$257

Door , Threshold  :  Door Threshold

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Threshold

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334862

Has a door stop.

Remove the door stop.

ADA 404, 404.2.10,CA 11B-404.2.10

Remove door stop

Catering Manager, Catering Director
Lever

$100

Door   :  Door Hardware

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 48.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334863

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Furniture obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Catering Manager, Catering Director
Pull Side

$5,842

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334915

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Entrance next to Rio Hondo C
Push Bar Only

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 57.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334857

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Furniture obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Executive Meeting Room
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 54.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333980

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Cabinet obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Golf Shop
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333973

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Golf Shop Entrance
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 28.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333936

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Desk obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Golf Shop Office
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 18.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334903

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Hackers Bar & Grill
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 26.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 32.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334902

The clear opening width of the door is less than
required.

Widen the door opening and install a door that
provides at least the minimum clear width with
the door open 90 degrees.

ADA 404, 404.2.3,CA 11B-404.2.3

Widen existing door and add
accessible hardware

Hackers Bar & Grill

$1,750

Door   :  Door Opening Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334875

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Push Bar / D Handle

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334899

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen
Push / Pull

$100

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334847

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen Entrance
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334858

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen Mens Restroom - 1st Door
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334929

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen Mens Restroom - 2nd Door
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334860

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen Womens Restroom - 1st Door
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334844

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Kitchen Womens Restroom - 2nd Door
Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334927

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Lobby Mens Restroom - 1st Door
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334928

The height of the threshold at the entrance
door is greater than allowed for a vertical rise.

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the
recommended height.

ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Bevel existing threshold

Lobby Mens Restroom - 1st Door

$257

Door , Threshold  :  Door Threshold

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Threshold

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334845

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Lobby Mens Restroom - 2nd Door
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334846

The height of the threshold at the entrance
door is greater than allowed for a vertical rise.

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the
recommended height.

ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Bevel existing threshold

Lobby Mens Restroom - 2nd Door

$257

Door , Threshold  :  Door Threshold

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Threshold

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334923

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Lobby Womens Restroom - 1st Door
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 31 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334924

The height of the threshold at the entrance
door is greater than allowed for a vertical rise.

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the
recommended height.

ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Bevel existing threshold

Lobby Womens Restroom - 1st Door

$257

Door , Threshold  :  Door Threshold

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Threshold

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333998

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Main Entrance
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334040

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334041

Has a door stop.

Remove the door stop.

ADA 404, 404.2.10,CA 11B-404.2.10

Remove door stop

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Push / Pull

$50

Door   :  Door Hardware

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334039

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Rio Hondo A Entrance, Rio Hondo B Entrance, Rio Hondo C Entrance
Push Bar / D Handle

$75

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334111

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333995

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Push / Pull

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334854

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Kitchen Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334855

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Kitchen Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334880

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Kitchen Womens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334881

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Kitchen Womens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334920

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Lobby Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334921

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Lobby Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334873

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Lobby Womens Restroom
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334002

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333930

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333931

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334108

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334109

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Pipes not wrapped.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334008

The pipes under the lavatory do not provide
protection against contact.

Insulate or otherwise configure pipes under
the lavatory to protect against contact.  Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the lavatory.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Pipes Not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334009

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 11.75 inches

Recommendation

19.00 - 25.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334919

The knee space at the table is less than
required.

Modify or replace one or more of the tables in
the food service area to meet the required
minimum accessible seating.

ADA 306, 902, 226, 902.2, 306.2.3,CA 11B-902.2,CA 11B-306.3.2,CA
11B-306.3.3

Provide compliant seating

Hackers Bar & Grill
Bar Seating

$2,500

Food Service , Tables and Seating  :  Table Knee Depth

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Food Service  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Food Service , Tables and Seating

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 8.00 inches

Recommendation

19.00 - 25.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334918

The knee space at the table is less than
required.

Modify or replace one or more of the tables in
the food service area to meet the required
minimum accessible seating.

ADA 306, 902, 226, 902.2, 306.2.3,CA 11B-902.2,CA 11B-306.3.2,CA
11B-306.3.3

Provide compliant seating

Hackers Bar & Grill
Table

$2,500

Food Service , Tables and Seating  :  Table Knee Depth

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Food Service  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Food Service , Tables and Seating

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.00 tables

Recommendation

At least 3.00 tablesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334917

There is less than the required percentage of
accessible tables/seating provided.

Provide the minimum required percentage of
the total seating capacity with accessible
seating.

ADA 206, 305, 226.1,CA 11B-226.1

Provide compliant seating

Hackers Bar & Grill

$5,000

Food Service   :  Minimum Required Seating

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Food Service  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Food Service

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 55 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 8.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 19.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334850

The table knee depth does not meet required
standards.

Provide compliant tables.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 228, 306.3.3,CA 11B-902.2,CA 11B-306.3.2,CA
11B-306.3.3

Provide compliant seating

Executive Meeting Room
Table

$2,174

Break Room   :  Tables - Knee Depth

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Break/Conference Room  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Break Room

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334887

The pipes are not wrapped for the sink.

Insulate or Otherwise configure pipes under
the sink to protect against contact. Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the sink.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 228, 606.5, 212,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Kitchen

$149

Sink   :  Pipes not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor  :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334888

Supply lines are not wrapped for the sink.

Make sure that the supply lines are fully
wrapped and insulated for the sink.

ADA 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Kitchen

$149

Sink   :  Supply Lines

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor  :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333983

The pipes are not wrapped for the sink.

Insulate or Otherwise configure pipes under
the sink to protect against contact. Make
certain there are no sharp or abrasive surfaces
under the sink.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 228, 606.5, 212,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Snack Bar

$149

Sink   :  Pipes not Wrapped

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333985

Supply lines are not wrapped for the sink.

Make sure that the supply lines are fully
wrapped and insulated for the sink.

ADA 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap pipes

Snack Bar

$149

Sink   :  Supply Lines

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 54.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333934

The side reach height of the controls on the
vending machine is greater than the allowed
maximum height.

Contact the owner of the vending machines to
obtain accessible vending machines.

ADA 309, 308

Review options for relocating

Driving Range
Beverage Machine

Unassigned

Reach Range , Vending Machine  :  Control Height

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments Contact vendor to replace or repair. - JGROVER.

06/30/2019

$0.00

Reach Ranges  - Exterior  :  Reach Range , Vending Machine

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 1.00 spaces

Recommendation

2.00 spacesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 432899

There is none or not enough designated van
accessible parking spaces provided.

Re-stripe the existing parking space and create
additional accessible van accessible parking
spaces.

ADA 208, 208.2.4,CA 11B-208.2.4

Add new accessible spaces
(including all signage)

Parking Lot

$1,611

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Required Minimum Van Accessible
Spaces

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0.00New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333971

Braille is not located immediately below the
raised letters.

Make sure that braille is located immediately
below the raised letters.

ADA 407

Elevator
1st Floor

$180

Elevator   :  Elevator - Jamb Marking

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333970

Braille is not located immediately below the
raised letters.

Make sure that braille is located immediately
below the raised letters.

ADA 407

Elevator
2nd Floor

$180

Elevator   :  Elevator - Jamb Marking

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333969

Braille is not located immediately below the
raised letters.

Make sure that braille is located immediately
below the raised letters.

ADA 407

Elevator
Lower Level

$180

Elevator   :  Elevator - Jamb Marking

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333966

The Elevator does not have compliant Title 19
signage.

Provide compliant Evacuation signage.

Notes : Proper signage located on 1st and 2nd.

CCR Title 19 Sec 3.09

Install signage

Elevator

$158

Elevator   :  Evacuation Signage

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Elevators  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Elevator

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334120

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1

$460

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  Risers Striping Distance From Nosing

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334128

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 904,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Bottom Landing

$460

Stairway , Landing Striping  :  Landing Upper Approach Stripe

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Landing Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334127

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 904,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Intermediate Landing

$460

Stairway , Landing Striping  :  Landing Upper Approach Stripe

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Landing Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334954

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs next to Hackers Bar
Run 1

$460

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  Risers Striping Distance From Nosing

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334956

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs to Administration
Run 1

$460

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  Risers Striping Distance From Nosing

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334960

There is no detectable striping on the
stairways.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add non-slip surface to stair
tread

Stairs to Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Run 1

$1,000

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  No Riser Striping

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334011

There is no detectable striping on the
stairways.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add non-slip surface to stair
tread

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1

$1,000

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  No Riser Striping

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333947

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 1

$460

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  Risers Striping Distance From Nosing

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 1.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333941

The width of the striping is not compliant, does
not contrast, or is too far from the nosing.

Affix compliant contrasting striping to the
upper approach and each tread that is the
correct width and distance from the nosing.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.4.1

Add color slip resistant strip to
stair treads

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2

$460

Stairway , Risers Striping  :  Risers Striping Distance From Nosing

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Risers Striping

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334925

An unstable floor mat is provided at the door
landing.

Provide a compliant floor mat for the door.

ADA 403.2, 302.1,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install mat that grips to the
floor surface

Lobby Womens Restroom - 1st Door
Pull Side

$126

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Mat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334000

An unstable floor mat is provided at the door
landing.

Provide a compliant floor mat for the door.

ADA 403.2, 302.1,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install mat that grips to the
floor surface

Main Entrance
Pull Side

$126

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Mat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333999

An unstable floor mat is provided at the door
landing.

Provide a compliant floor mat for the door.

ADA 403.2, 302.1,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install mat that grips to the
floor surface

Main Entrance
Push Side

$126

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Mat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334913

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Administration in Bar & Grill

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334864

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Brides Room

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334930

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Catering Manager, Catering Director

$316

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334869

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Entrance next to Rio Hondo C

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334090

There is no room signage.

Install accessible room signage.

ADA 216.2, 216.6,CA 11B-216.2,CA 11B-216.6

Install signage

Entrance next to Snack Bar

$158

Signage , Signage  :  No Accessible Element/Entrance Signage

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Signage , Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334877

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Executive Meeting Room

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334049

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Golf Shop

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334104

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Golf Shop Entrance

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334034

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Golf Shop Office

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334874

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Hackers Bar & Grill

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334870

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Hackers Bar & Grill Patio

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334949

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Kitchen

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments Employee only area - JGROVER.

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334884

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Kitchen Entrance

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments Employee only area - JGROVER.

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334885

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Kitchen Restroom Hallway

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments Employee only area - JGROVER.

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334110

There is no room signage.

Install accessible room signage.

ADA 216.2, 216.6,CA 11B-216.2,CA 11B-216.6

Install signage

Main Entrance

$158

Signage , Signage  :  No Accessible Element/Entrance Signage

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage , Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334107

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Rio Hondo A, Rio Hondo B, Rio Hondo C

$948

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334935

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor  :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334033

There is no room identification signage.

Install room identification signage.

ADA 703, 216, 216.2,CA 11B-216.2

Install signage

Snack Bar

$158

Signage   :  No Room Identification

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 48.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334851

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Kitchen Mens Restroom
Soap

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 45.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334878

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Kitchen Womens Restroom
Soap

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 60.75 inches

Recommendation

58.00 - 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334922

The gender use signage on the entrance door is
not mounted at the required height.

Post gender use signage on the center of the
door at the required height.

CA 11B-703.7.2.6

Install signage

Lobby Mens Restroom
Door Sign - Male

$158

Restroom , Door Signage  :  Door Signage Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Door Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 60.50 inches

Recommendation

58.00 - 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334003

The gender use signage on the entrance door is
not mounted at the required height.

Post gender use signage on the center of the
door at the required height.

CA 11B-703.7.2.6

Install signage

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Door Sign - Male

$158

Restroom , Door Signage  :  Door Signage Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Door Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 42.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334001

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Paper Towel

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 101 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 48.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333929

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Paper Towel

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 45.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333928

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Soap

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334025

The location of the seat cover dispenser does
not provide sufficient clear floor space.

Relocate the seat cover dispenser so it
provides sufficient clear floor space and does
not interfere with the use of a grab bar.  Make
certain that the height of all operable parts of
the seat cover dispenser is within reach range
above the finished floor.

ADA 304, 309.2, 305.1,CA 11B-603.5,CA 11B-309.2,CA 11B-305.1

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Seat Cover Dispenser Behind Toilet

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 48.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334026

The height of the operable parts of the seat
cover dispenser is greater than the allowed
maximum height.

Lower the seat cover dispenser so the height
of all operable parts meets the required
accessible height.  Make certain that the
location of the seat cover dispenser does not
interfere with the use of a grab bar.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.2,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Seat Cover Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Interferes

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 432898

Seat cover dispenser interferes with use of
grab bar.

Move the seat cover dispenser so it does not
interfere with the use of the grab bars.

ADA 609.3

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom   :  Seat Cover Dispenser

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.00 inches

Recommendation

7.00 - 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333921

The location of the toilet paper dispenser is not
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.

Remount the toilet paper dispenser so it is
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.  Toilet paper dispensers
must allow continuous paper flow and shall not
interfere with the use of the side grab bar.

ADA 603, 604.7,CA 11B-604.7,CA 11B-309.4

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Distance
From Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334005

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Paper Towel

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 45.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334006

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Soap

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333916

The location of the seat cover dispenser does
not provide sufficient clear floor space.

Relocate the seat cover dispenser so it
provides sufficient clear floor space and does
not interfere with the use of a grab bar.  Make
certain that the height of all operable parts of
the seat cover dispenser is within reach range
above the finished floor.

ADA 304, 309.2, 305.1,CA 11B-603.5,CA 11B-309.2,CA 11B-305.1

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Seat Cover Dispenser Behind Toilet

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 47.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333917

The height of the operable parts of the seat
cover dispenser is greater than the allowed
maximum height.

Lower the seat cover dispenser so the height
of all operable parts meets the required
accessible height.  Make certain that the
location of the seat cover dispenser does not
interfere with the use of a grab bar.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.2,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Seat Cover Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 41.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334889

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606,CA 11B-603.5

Replace dispenser

Kitchen
Soap

$180

Sink   :  Sink

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor  :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 45.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333987

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606,CA 11B-603.5

Replace dispenser

Snack Bar
Paper Towel

$180

Sink   :  Sink

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 43.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333986

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606,CA 11B-603.5

Replace dispenser

Snack Bar
Soap

$180

Sink   :  Sink

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 54.00 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334102

The highest point of operation for the element
is not compliant.

Make sure that the highest point of operation
is within the recommended value.

ADA 309, 304, 308, 902.4.2,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-902.4.2

Readjust element height

Golf Course
Ball Washing Station - Other

$50

Reach Range , Element Highest Point of Operation  :  Element Highest
Point of Operation

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Reach Ranges  - Exterior  :  Reach Range , Element Highest Point of
Operation

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 58.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334068

The access aisle does not meet the minimum
required width.

Re-stripe the access aisle to meet the
minimum required width and length for the
space type.

ADA 502, 502.3.1,CA 11B-502.3.1

Stripe an access aisle

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on 36" center

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334071

The hatched lines are striped greater than 36"
on center or are not painted a contrasting
color.

Re-stripe the hatched lines in a contrasting
color up to 36" on center.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Re-stripe lines

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Striping

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334072

The access aisle does not contain the wording
 "No Parking" painted on surface within the
access aisle in white letters.

Paint "NO PARKING" in 12 inch white letters.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Stripe an access aisle

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$250

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Does Not Say "No
Parking"

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334067

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334056

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
2nd Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 120 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334080

The access aisle does not contain the wording
 "No Parking" painted on surface within the
access aisle in white letters.

Paint "NO PARKING" in 12 inch white letters.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Stripe an access aisle

Parking Lot
3rd Accessible Space From Left

$250

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Does Not Say "No
Parking"

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334077

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
3rd Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 106.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 108.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334073

The accessible parking space does not meet
the minimum requirements for width.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

ADA 502, 502.2,CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
4th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334075

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
4th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 124 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding Not on 36" center

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334088

The hatched lines are striped greater than 36"
on center or are not painted a contrasting
color.

Re-stripe the hatched lines in a contrasting
color up to 36" on center.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Re-stripe lines

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Striping

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334089

The access aisle does not contain the wording
 "No Parking" painted on surface within the
access aisle in white letters.

Paint "NO PARKING" in 12 inch white letters.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Stripe an access aisle

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$250

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Does Not Say "No
Parking"

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 105.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 108.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334081

The accessible parking space does not meet
the minimum requirements for width.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

ADA 502, 502.2,CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334083

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334065

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
6th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on 36" center

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334062

The hatched lines are striped greater than 36"
on center or are not painted a contrasting
color.

Re-stripe the hatched lines in a contrasting
color up to 36" on center.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Re-stripe lines

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Striping

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334063

The access aisle does not contain the wording
 "No Parking" painted on surface within the
access aisle in white letters.

Paint "NO PARKING" in 12 inch white letters.

CA 11B-502.3.3

Stripe an access aisle

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$250

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Does Not Say "No
Parking"

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 107.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 108.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334057

The accessible parking space does not meet
the minimum requirements for width.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

ADA 502, 502.2,CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334059

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 107.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 108.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334052

The accessible parking space does not meet
the minimum requirements for width.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

ADA 502, 502.2,CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
8th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 194.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 216.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334054

The accessible parking space provided in the
parking lot does not meet the minimum
requirement for length.

Re-stripe the accessible parking space.

CA 11B-502.2

Re-stripe existing parking space

Parking Lot
8th Accessible Space From Left

$350

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333955

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the ramp.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 405.9.1, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.10.1

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1 Left Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333956

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the ramp.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 405.9.1, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.10.1

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1 Right Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333957

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the rail.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1 Right Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Top Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 33.37 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333958

The height of the handrails on the ramp is not
within the required range above the surface of
the ramp.

Modify or replace the handrails on the ramp to
provide a gripping surface height within the
required range above the ramp surface.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.4,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.4

Set hand-forged wrought iron
railing in concrete

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1 Right Handrail

$3,918

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333961

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the rail.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2 Left Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Top Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 33.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333962

The height of the handrails on the ramp is not
within the required range above the surface of
the ramp.

Modify or replace the handrails on the ramp to
provide a gripping surface height within the
required range above the ramp surface.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.4,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.4

Set hand-forged wrought iron
railing in concrete

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2 Left Handrail

$3,918

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 141 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333963

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the ramp.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 405.9.1, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.10.1

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2 Right Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333964

There is not enough extension beyond the top
or bottom of the rail.

The handrails shall provide extensions that are
parallel to the floor or ground surface
extending beyond the top and bottom of the
ramp and return smoothly to the post or wall.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.10.1,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505

Provide compliant handrail
extensions

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2 Right Handrail

$2,400

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Top Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 33.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333965

The height of the handrails on the ramp is not
within the required range above the surface of
the ramp.

Modify or replace the handrails on the ramp to
provide a gripping surface height within the
required range above the ramp surface.

ADA 405, 405.8, 505.4,CA 11B-405.8,CA 11B-505.4

Set hand-forged wrought iron
railing in concrete

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2 Right Handrail

$3,918

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Abrasive

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334095

The surface of the wall adjacent to the handrail
is abrasive.

Modify the surface of the wall adjacent to the
handrail so that the surface is smooth and
nonabrasive.

Notes : Landing width reduced by handrails.

ADA 505, 405.8, 505.8

Attach pipe railing to wall

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 1 Left Handrail

$2,320

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Near Abrasive Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Abrasive

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334094

The surface of the wall adjacent to the handrail
is abrasive.

Modify the surface of the wall adjacent to the
handrail so that the surface is smooth and
nonabrasive.

Notes : Landing width reduced by handrails.

ADA 505, 405.8, 505.8

Attach pipe railing to wall

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 1 Right Handrail

$2,320

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Near Abrasive Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Abrasive

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334097

The surface of the wall adjacent to the handrail
is abrasive.

Modify the surface of the wall adjacent to the
handrail so that the surface is smooth and
nonabrasive.

Notes : Landing width reduced by pillars.

ADA 505, 405.8, 505.8

Attach pipe railing to wall

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 2 Left Handrail

$2,320

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Near Abrasive Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Abrasive

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334099

The surface of the wall adjacent to the handrail
is abrasive.

Modify the surface of the wall adjacent to the
handrail so that the surface is smooth and
nonabrasive.

Notes : Landing width reduced by pillars.

ADA 505, 405.8, 505.8

Attach pipe railing to wall

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 2 Right Handrail

$2,320

Ramp , Handrail  :  Handrail Near Abrasive Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334125

There are no bottom handrail extensions
provided.

Install handrail extension to the bottom of the
handrail that extends beyond the bottom riser
at least one tread depth.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 504.6,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrails  :  No Bottom Handrail Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 30.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334126

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334121

There are no bottom handrail extensions
provided.

Install handrail extension to the bottom of the
handrail that extends beyond the bottom riser
at least one tread depth.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 504.6,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrails  :  No Bottom Handrail Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334122

The top handrail extension is not the required
length beyond the top riser.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Right Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334123

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Right Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 30.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334124

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334117

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Left Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334118

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Left Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 26.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334119

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Left Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334113

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Right Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334114

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Right Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334115

The handrail extension is not the required
length.

Install a compliant extension to the handrail.

ADA 504,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Right Handrail

$627

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 26.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334116

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Golf Shop
Run 2 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334953

There is no handrail provided on one side of
the stairway.

Provide compliant handrails on the stairway.

ADA 504,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505.2

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Hackers Bar
Run 1

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  No Handrail on One Side

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 32.62 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334955

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs next to Hackers Bar
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 163 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding Near Wall

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334961

The surface texture of the wall adjacent to the
handrail is sharp and abrasive.

Modify the surface texture on the wall adjacent
to the handrail so that the surface is smooth.

ADA 505, 505.8, 504.6

Attach pipe railing to wall

Stairs to Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Run 1 Left Handrail

$2,320

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Near Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Near Wall

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334962

The surface texture of the wall adjacent to the
handrail is sharp and abrasive.

Modify the surface texture on the wall adjacent
to the handrail so that the surface is smooth.

ADA 505, 505.8, 504.6

Attach pipe railing to wall

Stairs to Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Run 1 Right Handrail

$2,320

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Near Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 1.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 1.50 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334963

The distance between the handrail and the wall
on the stairway is less than required.

Remount the handrails on the stairway so that
the distance from the handrail to the adjacent
wall is compliant.

ADA 504, 505.5, 504.6,CA 11B-505.5

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,916

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Near Wall

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334015

The surface texture of the wall adjacent to the
handrail is sharp and abrasive.

Modify the surface texture on the wall adjacent
to the handrail so that the surface is smooth.

ADA 505, 505.8, 504.6

Attach pipe railing to wall

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Left Handrail

$2,320

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Near Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334016

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Left Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334017

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 32.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334018

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334012

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Middle Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334013

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Middle Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 32.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334014

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Middle Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Near Wall

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334019

The surface texture of the wall adjacent to the
handrail is sharp and abrasive.

Modify the surface texture on the wall adjacent
to the handrail so that the surface is smooth.

ADA 505, 505.8, 504.6

Attach pipe railing to wall

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Right Handrail

$2,320

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Near Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Parallel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334020

The top handrail extension of the stairway is
not parallel with the floor surface at the top
landing.

Install a compliant handrail extension to the
top of the handrail that extends beyond the
top riser and is parallel to the floor surface of
the landing.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.10.2,CA 11B-505.10.2

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Right Handrail

$800

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension not Parallel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334021

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 32.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334022

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Main Entrance
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333949

There are no bottom handrail extensions
provided.

Install handrail extension to the bottom of the
handrail that extends beyond the bottom riser
at least one tread depth.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 504.6,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrails  :  No Bottom Handrail Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 32.75 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333950

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 1 Left Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 33.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333948

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 1 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333942

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2 Left Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 30.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333943

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2 Left Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333944

The bottom handrail does not extend the depth
of one stair tread beyond the bottom step.

Provide a compliant handrail extension.

ADA 504, 505.10.3, 505.10.3,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2 Right Handrail

$1,425

Stairway , Handrail  :  Handrail Bottom Extension

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrail

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333945

The handrail extension is not the required
length.

Install a compliant extension to the handrail.

ADA 504,CA 11B-505.10.3

Add compliant extension to
existing railing

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2 Right Handrail

$627

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Extension Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 30.50 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 38.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333946

The handrails are not mounted at the required
height.

Provide handrails on the stairway at the
required height.

ADA 504, 504.6, 505.4,CA 11B-504.6,CA 11B-505

Add compliant handrail

Stairs to Restaurant
Run 2 Right Handrail

$1,528

Stairway , Handrails  :  Handrail Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Stairs  - Main Floor  :  Stairway , Handrails

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334914

The door opening hardware is not accessible.

Provide accessible hardware on the door.

ADA 404.2.7, 309.4,CA 11B-404.2.7

Replace existing lock set with
lever handled lock set

Entrance next to Rio Hondo C
Push Bar Only

$800

Door , Hardware  :  Non-Accessible Hardware

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334904

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the push side of the door .

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the push side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Hackers Bar & Grill
Push Side

$4,000

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 47.00 inches

Recommendation

34.00 - 44.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334900

Door hardware is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the door hardware at the recommended
height.

ADA 404, 404.2.7,CA 11B-404.2.7

Replace door hardware

Kitchen
Push / Pull

$1,120

Door , Hardware Height  :  Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Hardware Height

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 38.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334867

The toilet is not located in a space which
provides the minimum required distance from a
fixture or the minimum required clear space
from a wall at the wide side.

Locate the toilet in a space which provides the
required clearances.

ADA 603, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Kitchen Mens Restroom

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Minimum Distance From Any fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 39.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334933

The toilet is not located in a space which
provides the minimum required distance from a
fixture or the minimum required clear space
from a wall at the wide side.

Locate the toilet in a space which provides the
required clearances.

ADA 603, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Kitchen Womens Restroom

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Minimum Distance From Any fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on both sides.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334894

The door to the compartment does not have an
accessible handle on both sides.

Provide an accessible handle mounted on the
door of the compartment near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-
604.8.1.2

Install accessible handle on
stall door

Lobby Mens Restroom

$250

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Missing Hardware

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334895

Door does not close automatically.

Provide an automatic door closer, spring hinge,
pull bar or accessible handle mounted on the
inside of the compartment door to the
compartment designated to be accessible in
the restroom.

ADA 404, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Install accessible hardware on
stall door

Lobby Mens Restroom

$269

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334896

The inside handle is not located near the latch.

Adjust the inside handle so that it is located
near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Adjust handle

Lobby Mens Restroom

$129

Restroom   :  Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding See Above

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334898

The paper dispenser is located behind the front
of toilet seat.

Provide a compliant  dispenser mounted  at 7”
to 9” in front of the water closet.

ADA 604.7,CA 11B-604.7

Provide dispenser

Lobby Mens Restroom

$230

Restroom , Paper Dispenser   :  Located Behind Front of Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Paper Dispenser

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on both sides.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334908

The door to the compartment does not have an
accessible handle on both sides.

Provide an accessible handle mounted on the
door of the compartment near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-
604.8.1.2

Install accessible handle on
stall door

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$250

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334909

The inside handle is not located near the latch.

Adjust the inside handle so that it is located
near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Adjust handle

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$129

Restroom   :  Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 196 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 6.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334910

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 604.8.1.2, 604.8.2.2, 404.2.4.1,CA 11B-604.8.1.2,CA 11B-
404

Provide clearance

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$2,200

Restroom   :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding See Above

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334912

The paper dispenser is located behind the front
of toilet seat.

Provide a compliant  dispenser mounted  at 7”
to 9” in front of the water closet.

ADA 604.7,CA 11B-604.7

Provide dispenser

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$230

Restroom , Paper Dispenser   :  Located Behind Front of Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Paper Dispenser

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on both sides.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334944

The door to the compartment does not have an
accessible handle on both sides.

Provide an accessible handle mounted on the
door of the compartment near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-
604.8.1.2

Install accessible handle on
stall door

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$250

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334946

The inside handle is not located near the latch.

Adjust the inside handle so that it is located
near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Adjust handle

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$129

Restroom   :  Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.12 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334947

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 604.8.1.2, 604.8.2.2, 404.2.4.1,CA 11B-604.8.1.2,CA 11B-
404

Provide clearance

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$2,200

Restroom   :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 41.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334134

The toilet is not located in a space which
provides the minimum required distance from a
fixture or the minimum required clear space
from a wall at the wide side.

Locate the toilet in a space which provides the
required clearances.

ADA 603, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Minimum Distance From Any fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 46.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334135

There is less than the required minimum space
in front of the toilet.

Create the required minimum clear space in
front of the toilet.

ADA 603,CA 11B-604.8.1

Modify space

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$3,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Clear Floor Space

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not on both sides.

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334137

The door to the compartment does not have an
accessible handle on both sides.

Provide an accessible handle mounted on the
door of the compartment near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-
604.8.1.2

Install accessible handle on
stall door

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$250

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Missing Hardware

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334139

Door does not close automatically.

Provide an automatic door closer, spring hinge,
pull bar or accessible handle mounted on the
inside of the compartment door to the
compartment designated to be accessible in
the restroom.

ADA 404, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Install accessible hardware on
stall door

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$269

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 205 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334140

The inside handle is not located near the latch.

Adjust the inside handle so that it is located
near the latch.

ADA 404, 213, 604, 604.8.1.2,CA 11B-404.2.7,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Adjust handle

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$129

Restroom   :  Door Handle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.00 inches

Recommendation

7.00 - 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334142

The location of the toilet paper dispenser is not
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.

Remount the toilet paper dispenser so it is
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.  Toilet paper dispensers
must allow continuous paper flow and shall not
interfere with the use of the side grab bar.

ADA 603, 604.7,CA 11B-604.7,CA 11B-309.4

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Distance
From Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 58.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334131

There is insufficient clear floor space in the
compartment.

Modify or replace the compartment to provide
adequate clear floor space.

ADA 603, 213, 604, 604.8.1.1,CA 11B-604.8.1.1

Install accessible stall

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$4,000

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Compartment Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 48.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333932

The bottom edge of the reflective surface of
the mirror is not at the correct height.

Lower the mirror so the bottom edge of the
reflective surface is no higher than
recommended above the finished floor.

ADA 603, 213, 603.3,CA 11B-603.3

Lower mirror

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$300

Restroom , Mirror  :  Mirror Bottom Edge Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Mirror

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 20.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334028

The toilet is not located in a space which
provides the minimum required distance from a
fixture or the minimum required clear space
from a wall at the wide side.

Locate the toilet in a space which provides the
required clearances.

ADA 603, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Minimum Distance From Any fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 46.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334029

There is less than the required minimum space
in front of the toilet.

Create the required minimum clear space in
front of the toilet.

ADA 603,CA 11B-604.8.1

Modify space

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$3,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Clear Floor Space

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.00 inches

Recommendation

7.00 - 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334030

The location of the toilet paper dispenser is not
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.

Remount the toilet paper dispenser so it is
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.  Toilet paper dispensers
must allow continuous paper flow and shall not
interfere with the use of the side grab bar.

ADA 603, 604.7,CA 11B-604.7,CA 11B-309.4

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Distance
From Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 212 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding Interferes

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334031

The toilet paper dispenser interferes with the
use of the grab bar.

Relocate the toilet paper dispenser so it does
not interfere with the use of a grab bar. Toilet
paper dispensers must allow continuous paper
flow.

ADA 603, 609.3,CA 11B-309.4,CA 11B-609.3

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Interferes
with Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Above Grab Bar

Recommendation

Relocate DispenserRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334032

The toilet paper dispenser is located above the
provided grab bar.

Remount the dispenser below the grab bar at
19" minimum.

ADA 603,CA 11B-604.7

Provide compliant dispenser

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Above Grab
Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Missing Hardware

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333977

Door does not close automatically.

Provide an automatic door closer, spring hinge,
pull bar or accessible handle mounted on the
inside of the compartment door to the
compartment designated to be accessible in
the restroom.

ADA 404, 604.8.1.2, 604.8,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Install accessible hardware on
stall door

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$269

Restroom , Compartment Door  :  Compartment Door

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Compartment Door

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.00 inches

Recommendation

7.00 - 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333979

The location of the toilet paper dispenser is not
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.

Remount the toilet paper dispenser so it is
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.  Toilet paper dispensers
must allow continuous paper flow and shall not
interfere with the use of the side grab bar.

ADA 603, 604.7,CA 11B-604.7,CA 11B-309.4

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Distance
From Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 45.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333920

There is less than the required minimum space
in front of the toilet.

Create the required minimum clear space in
front of the toilet.

ADA 603,CA 11B-604.8.1

Modify space

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$3,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Clear Floor Space

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Interferes

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333922

The toilet paper dispenser interferes with the
use of the grab bar.

Relocate the toilet paper dispenser so it does
not interfere with the use of a grab bar. Toilet
paper dispensers must allow continuous paper
flow.

ADA 603, 609.3,CA 11B-309.4,CA 11B-609.3

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Interferes
with Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Above Grab Bar

Recommendation

Relocate DispenserRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333923

The toilet paper dispenser is located above the
provided grab bar.

Remount the dispenser below the grab bar at
19" minimum.

ADA 603,CA 11B-604.7

Provide compliant dispenser

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Above Grab
Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334010

The bottom edge of the reflective surface of
the mirror is not at the correct height.

Lower the mirror so the bottom edge of the
reflective surface is no higher than
recommended above the finished floor.

ADA 603, 213, 603.3,CA 11B-603.3

Lower mirror

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$300

Restroom , Mirror  :  Mirror Bottom Edge Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Mirror

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Available

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334103

No accessible lockers were found.

At least one locker or 5% of the lockers should
be accessible.

ADA 225.2.1, 811,CA 11B-225.2.1,CA 11B-811

Requires assembly or design

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$1,840

Lockers   :  No Accessible Lockers Available

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Lockers  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Lockers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Available

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334046

No accessible lockers were found.

At least one locker or 5% of the lockers should
be accessible.

ADA 225.2.1, 811,CA 11B-225.2.1,CA 11B-811

Requires assembly or design

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$1,840

Lockers   :  No Accessible Lockers Available

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Lockers  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Lockers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.90 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334070

The access aisle exceeds maximum slope.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334066

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
1st Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.10 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334055

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
2nd Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.10 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334079

The access aisle exceeds maximum slope.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
3rd Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.20 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334076

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
3rd Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.00 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334074

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
4th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.40 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334087

The access aisle exceeds maximum slope.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.50 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334082

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
5th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.00 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334064

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
6th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334061

The access aisle exceeds maximum slope.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Access Aisle Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.30 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334058

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
7th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.10 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334053

The surface of the accessible parking space has
a slope greater than allowed.

Pave the parking lot to provide a level surface.

ADA 502, 502.4,CA 11B-502.4

Repave surface to correct slope
and re-stripe

Parking Lot
8th Accessible Space From Left

$3,800

Parking Lot , Parking Space  :  Parking Space Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Parking  - Exterior  :  Parking Lot , Parking Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334050

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

1st Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.60 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334051

The slope at the bottom landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a compliant bottom landing that does
not exceed the maximum slope requirements.

ADA 402, 406.4, 406.2, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

1st Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces
Bottom Landing

$240

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334047

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

2nd Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.30 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334048

The slope at the bottom landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a compliant bottom landing that does
not exceed the maximum slope requirements.

ADA 402, 406.4, 406.2, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

2nd Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces
Bottom Landing

$240

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334044

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

3rd Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 239 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 4.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334045

The slope at the bottom landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a compliant bottom landing that does
not exceed the maximum slope requirements.

ADA 402, 406.4, 406.2, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

3rd Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces
Bottom Landing

$240

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333993

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

4th Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 5.30 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333994

The slope at the bottom landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a compliant bottom landing that does
not exceed the maximum slope requirements.

ADA 402, 406.4, 406.2, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

4th Curb Ramp from the Left next to Accessible Spaces
Bottom Landing

$240

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334035

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

Left Curb Ramp next to Roundabout

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 243 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 0.75 inches

Recommendation

Up to 0.50 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334037

The transition from the bottom of the curb
ramp to the walk, gutter, or street is abrupt.

Patch the transition area at the bottom of the
curb ramp so that the transition is flush and
free of abrupt changes.

ADA 302, 303, 406.2, 303.1

Patch lip at curb ramp

Left Curb Ramp next to Roundabout
Bottom Landing

$255

Curb Ramp , Landings And Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Change in
Level

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings And Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334023

There is no compliant accessible route from the
public right of way to the accessible entrance of
the facility.

Provide at least one accessible route from the
public right of way to the accessible entrance
of the facility. Make certain to post signage
indicating the direction to accessible building
entrances at every major junction along the
accessible route.  Signs shall include the
International Symbol of Accessibility.

Notes : There is a public sidewalk.

ADA 206, 206.2, 402.1

Install Pathway

Path of Travel from the Public Right of Way

$1,840

Path Of Travel , Path Of Travel  :  No Designated Accessible Route

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Path Of Travel

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Curb Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334106

There is a curb on the designated path of
travel.

Provide a compliant curb ramp.

ADA 402, 206, 302, 303, 406, 403.4, 303.4

Install curb ramp

Path to 1st Hole
Curb

$2,500

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Curb is on The Path of Travel

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Dirt, Grass or Gravel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334105

The path of travel is grass, dirt, or gravel,
preventing access to individuals with mobility
impairments.

Provide an accessible route.

ADA 302, 303, 403.2,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install pathway

Path to 1st Hole
Exterior Walkway

$1,840

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Noncompliant Surface

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Dirt, Grass or Gravel

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333927

The path of travel is grass, dirt, or gravel,
preventing access to individuals with mobility
impairments.

Provide an accessible route.

ADA 302, 303, 403.2,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install pathway

Path to Putting Practice
Exterior Walkway

$1,840

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Noncompliant Surface

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 8.50 percent for 5.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334147

There are slopes greater than allowed
maximum slope on the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3,CA 11B-402

Install pathway

Path to Range Ball Dispenser
Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333982

The pedestrian route adjoins vehicular traffic.

Provide detectable warnings.

ADA 705,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Install detectable warnings

Sidewalk around Roundabout
Vehicular Traffic

$144

Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic  :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.20 percent for 75.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333981

There are cross slopes greater than allowed on
the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3

Install pathway

Sidewalk around Roundabout
Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Cross Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 9.60 percent for 15.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333992

There are slopes greater than allowed
maximum slope on the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3,CA 11B-402

Install pathway

Sidewalk next to Main Entrance Ramp
Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 252 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 8.37 inches

Recommendation

2.00 - 4.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333952

The ramp run does not provide adequate edge
protection to prevent individuals from slipping
off the ramp.

Install compliant edge protection on each side
of the ramp run.

ADA 405.9.2

Install edge protection on ramp

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1

$470

Ramp , Ramp Run  :  Ramp Run Edge Protection

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Ramp Run

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 13.80 percent

Recommendation

Up to 8.33 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333953

The slope of the ramp is greater than the
allowed slope.

Modify the run of the ramp to provide the
required slope and cross slope.

ADA 405, 405.2,CA 11B-405.2

Correct ramp slope

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1

$3,600

Ramp , Ramp Run  :  Ramp Run Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Ramp Run

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 57.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 72.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333954

The ramp changes direction at this landing.
The length of the landing is less than the
required minimum length.

Modify or replace the landing to meet the
minimum required width and length.

ADA 405.7, 405.7.4

Modify landing

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 1 Intermediate Landing

$2,600

Ramp , Landing  :  Landing Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 8.75 inches

Recommendation

2.00 - 4.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333959

The ramp run does not provide adequate edge
protection to prevent individuals from slipping
off the ramp.

Install compliant edge protection on each side
of the ramp run.

ADA 405.9.2

Install edge protection on ramp

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2

$470

Ramp , Ramp Run  :  Ramp Run Edge Protection

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Ramp Run

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 14.90 percent

Recommendation

Up to 8.33 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333960

The slope of the ramp is greater than the
allowed slope.

Modify the run of the ramp to provide the
required slope and cross slope.

ADA 405, 405.2,CA 11B-405.2

Correct ramp slope

Ramp next to Driving Range
Run 2

$3,600

Ramp , Ramp Run  :  Ramp Run Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Exterior  :  Ramp , Ramp Run

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 48.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334096

The width of the landing is less than required.

Modify or replace the landing on the ramp to
provide the required length in the direction of
the run of the ramp and required inches in
width.

Notes : Landing width reduced by pillars.

ADA 405, 405.7.2,CA 11B-405.7.2

Enlarge/Install ramp platform
(landing)

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 2 Top Landing

$3,168

Ramp , Landing  :  Landing Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 3.90 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334849

There is no level landing at this door.

Provide a level landing.

ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Correct slopes

Kitchen Entrance
Push Side

$1,500

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334042

There is no level landing at this door.

Provide a level landing.

ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Correct slopes

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Push Side

$1,500

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Fountain Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334148

The provided drinking fountain is not a Hi-Low
fountain.

Replace the drinking fountain with a compliant
Hi-Low fountain.

ADA 305, 602, 211.2,CA 11B-211.2,CA 11B-602

Install new high/low fountain

Drinking Fountain next to 16th Hole

$2,500

Drinking Fountain   :  Fountain Type

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334149

The water flow trajectory is not parallel to the
front of the drinking fountain.

Provide a water flow trajectory that is parallel
to the front of the drinking fountain.

ADA 602.6,CA 11B-602.6

Drinking Fountain next to 16th Hole

$2,875

Drinking Fountain   :  Stream Trajectory

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334150

The drinking fountain is not set entirely in an
alcove.

If the drinking fountain is not set in an alcove
it shall provide a side rail or wing wall next to
each side of the fountain to prevent it from
protruding into the primary path of travel.

ADA 307.2, 602.1,CA 11B-602.9

Install wing walls or relocate
object

Drinking Fountain next to 16th Hole

$640

Drinking Fountain   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Fountain Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334143

The provided drinking fountain is not a Hi-Low
fountain.

Replace the drinking fountain with a compliant
Hi-Low fountain.

ADA 305, 602, 211.2,CA 11B-211.2,CA 11B-602

Install new high/low fountain

Drinking Fountain next to 6th Hole

$2,500

Drinking Fountain   :  Fountain Type

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 37.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 36.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334144

The spout outlet height is greater than
required.

Provide a spout outlet that does not exceed
the required height.

ADA 211, 602, 602.4,CA 11B-602.4

Install new wall-mounted
fountain

Drinking Fountain next to 6th Hole

$627

Drinking Fountain   :  Spout Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334145

The water flow trajectory is not parallel to the
front of the drinking fountain.

Provide a water flow trajectory that is parallel
to the front of the drinking fountain.

ADA 602.6,CA 11B-602.6

Drinking Fountain next to 6th Hole

$2,875

Drinking Fountain   :  Stream Trajectory

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 266 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334146

The drinking fountain is not set entirely in an
alcove.

If the drinking fountain is not set in an alcove
it shall provide a side rail or wing wall next to
each side of the fountain to prevent it from
protruding into the primary path of travel.

ADA 307.2, 602.1,CA 11B-602.9

Install wing walls or relocate
object

Drinking Fountain next to 6th Hole

$640

Drinking Fountain   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Exterior  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Fountain Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333924

The provided drinking fountain is not a Hi-Low
fountain.

Replace the drinking fountain with a compliant
Hi-Low fountain.

ADA 305, 602, 211.2,CA 11B-211.2,CA 11B-602

Install new high/low fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Snack Bar

$2,500

Drinking Fountain   :  Fountain Type

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333925

The drinking fountain is a protruding object.

Make sure that the fountain is not a protruding
object.

ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 307.2,CA 11B-602,CA 11B-307.2

Modify fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Snack Bar

$550

Drinking Fountains   :  Protruding Object

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Drinking Fountains

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333926

The drinking fountain is not set entirely in an
alcove.

If the drinking fountain is not set in an alcove
it shall provide a side rail or wing wall next to
each side of the fountain to prevent it from
protruding into the primary path of travel.

ADA 307.2, 602.1,CA 11B-602.9

Install wing walls or relocate
object

Drinking Fountain next to Snack Bar

$640

Drinking Fountain   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Fountain Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333937

The provided drinking fountain is not a Hi-Low
fountain.

Replace the drinking fountain with a compliant
Hi-Low fountain.

ADA 305, 602, 211.2,CA 11B-211.2,CA 11B-602

Install new high/low fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Tee 15 Restrooms

$2,500

Drinking Fountain   :  Fountain Type

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Restroom Building  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 37.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 36.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333938

The spout outlet height is greater than
required.

Provide a spout outlet that does not exceed
the required height.

ADA 211, 602, 602.4,CA 11B-602.4

Install new wall-mounted
fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Tee 15 Restrooms

$627

Drinking Fountain   :  Spout Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Restroom Building  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333940

The drinking fountain is not set entirely in an
alcove.

If the drinking fountain is not set in an alcove
it shall provide a side rail or wing wall next to
each side of the fountain to prevent it from
protruding into the primary path of travel.

ADA 307.2, 602.1,CA 11B-602.9

Install wing walls or relocate
object

Drinking Fountain next to Tee 15 Restrooms

$640

Drinking Fountain   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Restroom Building  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 0.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 432897

The toe clearance is less than required.

Provide a fountain with the required knee and
toe clearances.

ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 306.2, 602.2,CA 11B-602.2,CA 11B-305

Install new high/low fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Tee 15 Restrooms

$2,500

Drinking Fountain   :  Toe Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Drinking Fountains  - Restroom Building  :  Drinking Fountain

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334101

Element controls are non accessible.

Provide compliant controls for the element.

ADA 302, 309, 205, 308, 410,CA 11B-309.4

Golf Course
Ball Washing Station - Other

$500

Reach Range   :  Cannot be Operated with one hand

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Reach Ranges  - Exterior  :  Reach Range

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334129

The bench is not on an accessible route.

Provide a compliant accessible route to the
benches.

ADA 309, 903, 305, 205, 308, 228

Provide compliant route

Bench next to 1st Hole

$1,840

Bench   :  On Accessible Route

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Benches  - Exterior  :  Bench

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334130

No clear floor space provided at the bench.

Provide compliant clear floor space for the
bench at one end.

ADA 305, 903.2,CA 11B-903.2,CA 11B-305

Bench next to 1st Hole

$1,840

Bench   :  Clear Floor Space

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2029

$0.00

Benches  - Exterior  :  Bench

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 40.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334093

The width of the landing is less than required.

Modify or replace the landing on the ramp to
provide the required length in the direction of
the run of the ramp and required inches in
width.

Notes : Landing width reduced by handrails.

ADA 405.7.2,CA 11B-405.7.2

Enlarge/Install ramp platform
(landing)

Ramp to the Main Entrance
Run 1 Bottom Landing

$3,168

Ramp , Landing  :  Landing Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 21.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 24.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334916

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Entrance next to Rio Hondo C
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 14.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333935

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

Notes : Desk obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Golf Shop Office
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 1.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334876

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the push side of the door.

Provide the recommended latch side clearance
on the push side of the door. Otherwise, install
an automatic door opening device.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Hackers Bar & Grill Patio
Push Side

$2,921

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , 2nd Floor :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334901

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Kitchen
Pull Side

$16,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 10.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334848

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Kitchen Entrance
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 13.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334859

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

Notes : Lockers obstructs latch side clearance.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Kitchen Mens Restroom - 1st Door
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 7.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334926

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Kitchen Restroom Hallway
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334861

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Lockers obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Kitchen Womens Restroom - 1st Door
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333989

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the pull side of the door.

Provide required latch side clearance on the
pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Pull Side

$4,000

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 46.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334043

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Toilet obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 53.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334883

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Ramp obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 9.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334091

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the push side of the door.

Provide the recommended latch side clearance
on the push side of the door. Otherwise, install
an automatic door opening device.

ADA 404, 404.2.4, 404.2.4.1,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Snack Bar
Push Side

$2,921

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.00 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334092

There is no level landing at this door.

Provide a level landing.

ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Correct slopes

Snack Bar
Push Side

$1,500

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 57.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334112

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 292 of 331



Finding

On-Site Finding 46.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333997

There is not enough clear floor space provided
at the pull side of the door.

Provide the recommended clear floor space on
the pull side of the door.

Notes : Toilet obstructs clear floor space length.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4

Install automatic door opener

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Pull Side

$2,921

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Front Approach Clear Floor Space Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 7.50 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333996

There is no level landing at this door.

Provide a level landing.

ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Correct slopes

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Push Side

$1,500

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Doors  - Restroom Building  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 26.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 27.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334852

The knee clearance space under the lavatory is
less than the required minimum height.

Raise or replace the lavatory to provide the
minimum required knee clearance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.2, 306.3.1,CA 11B-606.2,CA 11B-306.3.1

Provide compliant lavatory

Kitchen Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$1,286

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Knee Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.50 inches on center

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inches on
center

Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334853

The lavatory does not meet the minimum
required distance to the center line of the
fixture, when located adjacent to a side wall,
partition or fixture.

Replace or remount lavatory to meet the
minimum required distance to the center line
of the fixture, when located adjacent to a side
wall or partition.

CA 11B-606.6

Install new sink, faucet and
handles

Kitchen Mens Restroom
Lavatory

$2,500

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Distance From Wall/Fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.50 inches on center

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inches on
center

Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334879

The lavatory does not meet the minimum
required distance to the center line of the
fixture, when located adjacent to a side wall,
partition or fixture.

Replace or remount lavatory to meet the
minimum required distance to the center line
of the fixture, when located adjacent to a side
wall or partition.

CA 11B-606.6

Install new sink, faucet and
handles

Kitchen Womens Restroom
Lavatory

$2,500

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Distance From Wall/Fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 18.25 inches on center

Recommendation

17.00 - 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334890

The distance from the center of the toilet to the
nearest side wall does not meet the required
distance.

Relocate the toilet so the distance from the
center line of the toilet to the nearest side wall
meets the required distance.

ADA 603, 604.7, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Lobby Mens Restroom

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 50.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 54.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334892

The distance from the back wall to the front of
the grab bar is less than required.

Install or move the grab bar to create the
required distance from the back wall to the
front of the grab bar.

ADA 603, 609, 604.5.1,CA 11B-604.5.1,CA 11B-609

Provide compliant grab bar

Lobby Mens Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Back Wall to Front of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334893

Rear grab bar location is not compliant.

Remount the rear grab bar to provide a
minimum of 12 inches of extension from the
center line of the of the water closet on one
side and 24 inches of extension on the side.

ADA 604.5.2,CA 11B-604.5.2

Provide a compliant back grab
bar.

Lobby Mens Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bar  :  Rear Grab Bar Location

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bar

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.00 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334897

The coat hook is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the coat hook at the recommended
height.

ADA 308, 603.4, 308.1,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-603.4,CA 11B-604.8.3

Move coat hook

Lobby Mens Restroom

$50

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Coat Hook Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 18.25 inches on center

Recommendation

17.00 - 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334905

The distance from the center of the toilet to the
nearest side wall does not meet the required
distance.

Relocate the toilet so the distance from the
center line of the toilet to the nearest side wall
meets the required distance.

ADA 603, 604.7, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 50.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 54.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334906

The distance from the back wall to the front of
the grab bar is less than required.

Install or move the grab bar to create the
required distance from the back wall to the
front of the grab bar.

ADA 603, 609, 604.5.1,CA 11B-604.5.1,CA 11B-609

Provide compliant grab bar

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Back Wall to Front of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334907

Rear grab bar location is not compliant.

Remount the rear grab bar to provide a
minimum of 12 inches of extension from the
center line of the of the water closet on one
side and 24 inches of extension on the side.

ADA 604.5.2,CA 11B-604.5.2

Provide a compliant back grab
bar.

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$267

Restroom , Grab Bar  :  Rear Grab Bar Location

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bar

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.50 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334911

The coat hook is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the coat hook at the recommended
height.

ADA 308, 603.4, 308.1,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-603.4,CA 11B-604.8.3

Move coat hook

Lobby Womens Restroom - Left Standard

$50

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Coat Hook Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 18.75 inches on center

Recommendation

17.00 - 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334941

The distance from the center of the toilet to the
nearest side wall does not meet the required
distance.

Relocate the toilet so the distance from the
center line of the toilet to the nearest side wall
meets the required distance.

ADA 603, 604.7, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 50.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 54.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334942

The distance from the back wall to the front of
the grab bar is less than required.

Install or move the grab bar to create the
required distance from the back wall to the
front of the grab bar.

ADA 603, 609, 604.5.1,CA 11B-604.5.1,CA 11B-609

Provide compliant grab bar

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Back Wall to Front of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334943

Rear grab bar location is not compliant.

Remount the rear grab bar to provide a
minimum of 12 inches of extension from the
center line of the of the water closet on one
side and 24 inches of extension on the side.

ADA 604.5.2,CA 11B-604.5.2

Provide a compliant back grab
bar.

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$267

Restroom , Grab Bar  :  Rear Grab Bar Location

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bar

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.25 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334948

The coat hook is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the coat hook at the recommended
height.

ADA 308, 603.4, 308.1,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-603.4,CA 11B-604.8.3

Move coat hook

Lobby Womens Restroom - Right Standard

$50

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Coat Hook Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 16.75 inches on center

Recommendation

17.00 - 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334132

The distance from the center of the toilet to the
nearest side wall does not meet the required
distance.

Relocate the toilet so the distance from the
center line of the toilet to the nearest side wall
meets the required distance.

ADA 603, 604.7, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334136

Rear grab bar location is not compliant.

Remount the rear grab bar to provide a
minimum of 12 inches of extension from the
center line of the of the water closet on one
side and 24 inches of extension on the side.

ADA 604.5.2,CA 11B-604.5.2

Provide a compliant back grab
bar.

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$267

Restroom , Grab Bar  :  Rear Grab Bar Location

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Grab Bar

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Located

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334138

The compartment door is located in front of the
water closet.

Reconfigure the toilet compartment to provide
a compliant door that is located adjacent to
the water closet.

ADA 604.8.1.2,CA 11B-604.8.1.2

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$4,000

Restroom   :  Toilet Compartment Door

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.00 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334141

The coat hook is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the coat hook at the recommended
height.

ADA 308, 603.4, 308.1,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-603.4,CA 11B-604.8.3

Move coat hook

Mens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$50

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Coat Hook Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 44.75 inches

Recommendation

Up to 44.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333933

The height of the urinal flush control in the
restroom is greater than the required
maximum height.

Lower the flush control valve on the urinal to a
height not greater than the required maximum
height.

ADA 605, 309.3, 605.4, 308.2,CA 11B-605.4

Lower urinal flush control valve

Mens Restroom next to Tee 15

$227

Restroom , Urinal  :  Urinal Flush Control Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Urinal

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 52.25 inches

Recommendation

At least 54.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333975

The distance from the back wall to the front of
the grab bar is less than required.

Install or move the grab bar to create the
required distance from the back wall to the
front of the grab bar.

ADA 603, 609, 604.5.1,CA 11B-604.5.1,CA 11B-609

Provide compliant grab bar

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Back Wall to Front of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 22.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 24.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333976

The distance from the front edge of the toilet
to the front edge of the side grab bar is
insufficient.

Install or relocate the side grab bar so that the
distance from the front edge of the toilet to the
front edge of the side grab bar meets the
required minimum distance.

CA 11B-604.5.1

Provide compliant grab bar

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Front Edge of Toilet to Front
of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 49.00 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333978

The coat hook is not mounted at the correct
height.

Mount the coat hook at the recommended
height.

ADA 308, 603.4, 308.1,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-603.4,CA 11B-604.8.3

Move coat hook

Womens Restroom next to Golf Shop

$50

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Coat Hook Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 18.25 inches on center

Recommendation

17.00 - 18.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333918

The distance from the center of the toilet to the
nearest side wall does not meet the required
distance.

Relocate the toilet so the distance from the
center line of the toilet to the nearest side wall
meets the required distance.

ADA 603, 604.7, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Distance From Wall

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 17.75 inches on center

Recommendation

At least 18.00 inches on
center

Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334007

The lavatory does not meet the minimum
required distance to the center line of the
fixture, when located adjacent to a side wall,
partition or fixture.

Replace or remount lavatory to meet the
minimum required distance to the center line
of the fixture, when located adjacent to a side
wall or partition.

CA 11B-606.6

Install new sink, faucet and
handles

Womens Restroom next to Tee 15
Lavatory

$2,500

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory Distance From Wall/Fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Restroom Building  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.80 percent

Recommendation

Up to 8.33 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334936

The slope of the ramp is greater than the
allowed slope.

Modify the run of the ramp to provide the
required slope and cross slope.

Notes : Storage obstructs use of ramp.

ADA 405, 405.2,CA 11B-405.2

Correct ramp slope

Ramp in Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A
Run 1

$3,600

Ramp , Ramp Run  :  Ramp Run Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Ramp Run

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 53.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 72.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334939

The length of the bottom landing does not
meet the required minimum length.

Modify or replace the bottom landing to
provide the required minimum length and
width.

Notes : Storage obstructs use of ramp.

ADA 405, 405.7.3,CA 11B-405.7.3.1

Modify ramp landing

Ramp in Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A
Run 1 Bottom Landing

$2,872

Ramp , Landing  :  Bottom Landing Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 57.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334937

The length of the top landing does not meet
the required minimum length.

Modify or replace the top landing to provide
the required minimum length and width.

Notes : Storage obstructs use of ramp.

ADA 405.7, 405.7.3,CA 11B-405.7.3

Modify ramp landing

Ramp in Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A
Run 1 Top Landing

$2,872

Ramp , Landing  :  Top Landing Length

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 14.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334938

The distance between the latch side of the door
and the edge of the landing does not meet the
required minimum distance.

Modify or replace the top landing on the ramp
to provide a top landing with a level surface
and provides the required minimum distance
from the latch side of the door the edge of the
landing.

Notes : Storage obstructs use of ramp.

ADA 404, 405,CA 11B-405.7.5

Modify ramp landing

Ramp in Service Hallway next to Rio Hondo A
Run 1 Top Landing

$3,168

Ramp , Landing  :  Landing Edge to Door Clearance - Side Approach

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Ramps  - Main Floor  :  Ramp , Landing

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 40.25 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334856

The bottom edge of the reflective surface of
the mirror is not at the correct height.

Lower the mirror so the bottom edge of the
reflective surface is no higher than
recommended above the finished floor.

ADA 603, 213, 603.3,CA 11B-603.3

Lower mirror

Kitchen Mens Restroom

$300

Restroom , Mirror  :  Mirror Bottom Edge Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Mirror

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 23.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 24.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334868

The distance from the front edge of the toilet
to the front edge of the side grab bar is
insufficient.

Install or relocate the side grab bar so that the
distance from the front edge of the toilet to the
front edge of the side grab bar meets the
required minimum distance.

CA 11B-604.5.1

Provide compliant grab bar

Kitchen Mens Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Front Edge of Toilet to Front
of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 23.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 24.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334934

The distance from the front edge of the toilet
to the front edge of the side grab bar is
insufficient.

Install or relocate the side grab bar so that the
distance from the front edge of the toilet to the
front edge of the side grab bar meets the
required minimum distance.

CA 11B-604.5.1

Provide compliant grab bar

Kitchen Womens Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Front Edge of Toilet to Front
of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2037

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Floor  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 34.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 34.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334886

Sink counter height is not compliant.

Provide compliant sink.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 228, 606.3, 212,CA 11B-606.3

Provide compliant sink

Kitchen

$1,800

Sink   :  Sink - Counter Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2037

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor  :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding 26.75 inches

Recommendation

At least 30.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 333984

There is not enough clear floor space at the
sink.

Provide enough clear floor space at the
location.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 228

Unknown scope

Snack Bar

$900

Sink   :  Clear Floor Space Width

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2037

$0.00

Sinks  - Main Floor , Lower Level :  Sink

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Available

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334931

No accessible lockers were found.

At least one locker or 5% of the lockers should
be accessible.

ADA 225.2.1, 811,CA 11B-225.2.1,CA 11B-811

Requires assembly or design

Kitchen Mens Restroom

$1,840

Lockers   :  No Accessible Lockers Available

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Lockers  - Main Floor  :  Lockers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Available

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 334957

No accessible lockers were found.

At least one locker or 5% of the lockers should
be accessible.

ADA 225.2.1, 811,CA 11B-225.2.1,CA 11B-811

Requires assembly or design

Kitchen Womens Restroom

$1,840

Lockers   :  No Accessible Lockers Available

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SevenPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2037

$0.00

Lockers  - Main Floor  :  Lockers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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Prepared By

*Estimated Facility Total:
*Estimated facility total is for estimating purposes only and does not represent
total construction, repair totals or design fees.

Prepared Using

$416,714

Rio Hondo Golf Course

10627 Old River School Road
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection
1/9/2017

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Rio Hondo Golf Course
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